
Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Zeit Punkte

1 512 Messinger-Walek Margit URC Spk Langenlois 1971 wAK 00:27:35 100

2 510 Gruber Anna RC ARBÖ Hauer St. Pölten 1989 wAK 00:29:39 99

3 99 Ehardt Petra LAC Harlekin 1974 wAK 00:30:06 98

4 501 Polakova Nadezda Ironteam Eferding Ortho 1978 wAK 00:33:58 97

5 535 Ullmann Karin RC Sereno 1964 wAK 00:37:40 96

6 25 Weidinger Gabriele LAC Harlekin 1974 wAK 00:38:59 95

7 503 Esterer Wilhelmine  1947 wAK 00:50:36 94

Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Zeit Punkte

1 537 Obermeier Mario Nora Racing Team 1991 mAK 00:23:19 100

2 505 Petridis Simon Ciclopia 1998 mAK 00:23:37 99

2 543 Sluiter Gert  1989 mAK 00:23:37 99

4 548 Pomanka Libor Breclav 1978 mAK 00:24:17 97

5 533 Resch Alexander Nora Racing Team 1980 mAK 00:24:49 96

6 502 Beranek Martin Ironteam Eferding Ortho 1974 mAK 00:25:08 95

7 526 Gössinger Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord 1990 mAK 00:25:21 94

8 550 Zimmerle Simon Team Eskalation 1987 mAK 00:25:37 93

9 525 Trofeit Karl CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1973 mAK 00:25:40 92

10 523 Hiess Michael Bike Maniac 1993 mAK 00:25:56 91

11 547 Bartosek Jan Breclav 1979 mAK 00:25:58 90

12 516 Batoha Christoph Tom's Radhaus 1981 mAK 00:26:30 89

12 541 Hager Rene RS Team Nordmänner 1980 mAK 00:26:30 89

14 520 Artenjak Bernhard ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsler 1976 mAK 00:26:38 87

15 133 Üblauer Thomas LAC Harlekin 1975 mAK 00:26:41 86

16 522 Schuch Günther Bike Maniac 1971 mAK 00:26:47 85
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17 511 Riener Reinhard Tom's Radhaus 1990 mAK 00:27:11 84

18 529 Franaschitz Rene LV Land um Laa 1982 mAK 00:27:18 83

19 551 Hochmeister Ewald  1979 mAK 00:27:40 82

20 560 Kura Carsten LAC Harlekin 1970 mAK 00:28:50 81

20 173 Schulz Stefan  1988 mAK 00:28:50 81

22 539 Riepl Robert  1975 mAK 00:29:03 79

23 521 Rohringer Gregor  1988 mAK 00:29:10 78

24 528 Krutis Thomas RC Weinviertel Nord 1991 mAK 00:29:13 77

25 532 Gresko Wolfgang  1975 mAK 00:30:15 76

26 508 Wrana Günther MBA-Matzeb 1976 mAK 00:30:20 75

27 139 Wurmbauer Michael Tri Team Neudorf 1985 mAK 00:30:27 74

28 524 Seebacher Rainer CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1970 mAK 00:30:40 73

29 189 Wild Gerald RS Team Nordmänner 1974 mAK 00:30:55 72

30 69 Mastalir Werner LAC Harlekin 1972 mAK 00:31:19 71

31 519 Bernhard Rainer Team Bikepirat 1975 mAK 00:31:54 70

32 546 Waismayer Michael  2000 mAK 00:32:01 69

33 513 Zuschmann Josef Team Lagerhaus/RC Sereno 1971 mAK 00:32:20 68

34 530 Hubinger Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde 1973 mAK 00:33:14 67

35 544 Schodl Karl LAC Harlekin 1977 mAK 00:33:28 66

36 507 Obetzhauser Michael  1992 mAK 00:35:48 65

37 545 Bittmann Roman LAC Harlekin 1971 mAK 00:36:28 64

38 542 Fally Stefan RLH Weinviertel Mitte 1990 mAK 00:37:27 63

Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Zeit Punkte

1 527 Lackner Wolfgang RC Schnecke SVÖ Wien 1962 m50 00:24:50 100

2 169 Messinger Karl URC Spk Langenlois 1968 m50 00:26:48 99

3 188 Bruckner Christian Tri Team Neudorf 1964 m50 00:26:59 98

4 515 Wilhelm Thomas  1968 m50 00:27:35 97

5 509 Gruber Manfred RC ARBÖ Hauer St. Pölten 1960 m50 00:27:37 96

6 559 Kaudela Karl Tri Team Neudorf 1958 m50 00:28:58 95

7 518 Krenn Johannes CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1968 m50 00:29:06 94

8 556 Tertsch Manfred Ernstbrunn 1961 m50 00:29:12 93
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9 549 Pichler Harald Team Eskalation 1960 m50 00:29:43 92

10 536 Ullmann Gerhard RC Sereno 1964 m50 00:29:55 91

11 554 Kugi Stephan Velociped by Kugi 1967 m50 00:29:56 90

12 538 Karl Günther SU Bikestore.cc 1966 m50 00:30:10 89

13 561 Pelzer Lorenz Sen. Tri Team Neudorf 1952 m50 00:31:17 88

14 534 Strasser Johann Tri Team Neudorf 1955 m50 00:31:27 87

15 56 Gruber Erich LAC Harlekin 1954 m50 00:31:57 86

16 161 Filler Josef LTV Waidhofen/Thaya 1960 m50 00:32:03 85

17 531 Tesar Peter LAC Harlekin 1963 m50 00:32:29 84

18 28 Pernold Josef LAC Harlekin 1967 m50 00:32:30 83

19 558 Stipsitz Johann  1960 m50 00:32:54 82

20 557 Hartmann Alois  1960 m50 00:33:41 81

21 504 Kargl Manfred Free Eagle Fun Racing Team 1960 m50 00:33:46 80

22 7 Staribacher Peter LV Land um Laa 1965 m50 00:34:15 79

23 232 Bittmann Lambert LAC Harlekin 1966 m50 00:34:31 78

24 540 Krömer Wolfgang  1967 m50 00:34:55 77

25 553 Karl Günter LV Land um Laa 1966 m50 00:34:57 76

26 514 Weiskirchner Friedrich  1966 m50 00:35:15 75

27 555 Brenner Josef Tri Team Neudorf 1961 m50 00:36:53 74

28 552 Kaudela Biz Tri Team Neudorf 1960 m50 00:36:57 73

29 517 Glück Alois  1955 m50 00:38:26 72

30 506 Waismayer Johann Tri Team Neudorf 1954 m50 00:38:59 71

31 200 Strobl Christian LV Land um Laa 1963 m50 00:41:48 70



Rng Snr Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Land Jg Ak AkRng Endzeit

1 537 Obermeier, Mario Nora Racing Team 1991 mAK 1 00:23:19

2 505 Petridis, Simon Ciclopia 1998 mAK 2 00:23:37

2 543 Sluiter, Gert 1989 mAK 2 00:23:37

4 548 Pohanka, Libor Breclav 1978 mAK 4 00:24:17

5 533 Resch, Alex Nora Racing Team 1980 mAK 5 00:24:49

6 527 Lackner, Wolfgang RC Schnecke SVÖ Wien 1962 m50 1 00:24:50

7 502 Beranek, Martin Ironteam Eferding Ortho 1974 mAK 6 00:25:08

8 526 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord 1990 mAK 7 00:25:21

9 550 Zimmerle, Simon Team Eskalation 1987 mAK 8 00:25:37

10 525 Trofeit, Karl CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1973 mAK 9 00:25:40

11 523 Hiess, Michael Bike Maniac 1993 mAK 10 00:25:56

12 547 Bartosek, Jan Breclav 1979 mAK 11 00:25:58

13 516 Batoha, Christoph Tom's Radhaus 1981 mAK 12 00:26:30

13 541 Hager, Rene RS Team Nordmänner 1980 mAK 12 00:26:30

15 520 Artenjak, Bernhard ARBÖ Wienenergie Röhsler 1976 mAK 14 00:26:38

16 133 Üblauer, Thomas LAC Harlekin 1975 mAK 15 00:26:41

17 522 Schuch, Günther Bike Maniac 1971 mAK 16 00:26:47

18 169 Messinger, Karl URC Spk Langenlois 1968 m50 2 00:26:48

19 188 Bruckner Christian Tri Team Neudorf 1964 m50 3 00:26:59

20 511 Riener, Reinhard Tom's Radhaus 1990 mAK 17 00:27:11

21 529 Franaschitz, Rene LV Land um Laa 1982 mAK 18 00:27:18

22 512 Messinger-Walek, Margit URC Spk Langenlois 1971 wAK 1 00:27:35

23 515 Wilhelm, Thomas 1968 m50 4 00:27:35

24 509 Gruber, Manfred RC ARBÖ Hauer St. Pölten 1960 m50 5 00:27:37

25 551 Hochmeister, Ewald 1979 mAK 19 00:27:40

26 560 Kura, Carsten LAC Harlekin 1970 mAK 20 00:28:50

27 173 Schulz, Stefan 1988 mAK 21 00:28:50

28 559 Kaudela, Karl Tri Team Neudorf 1958 m50 6 00:28:58

29 539 Riepl, Robert 1975 mAK 22 00:29:03

30 518 Krenn, Johannes CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1968 m50 7 00:29:06

31 521 Rohringer, Gregor 1988 mAK 23 00:29:10

32 556 Tertsch, Manfred Ernstbrunn 1961 m50 8 00:29:12

33 528 Krutis, Thomas RC Weinviertel Nord 1991 mAK 24 00:29:13

34 510 Gruber, Anna RC ARBÖ Hauer St. Pölten 1989 wAK 2 00:29:39

35 549 Pichler, Harald Team Eskalation 1960 m50 9 00:29:43

36 536 Ullmann, Gerhard RC Sereno 1964 m50 10 00:29:55

37 554 Kugi, Stephan Velociped by Kugi 1967 m50 11 00:29:56

38 99 Ehardt, Petra LAC Harlekin 1974 wAK 3 00:30:06

39 538 Karl, Günther SU Bikestore.cc 1966 m50 12 00:30:10

40 532 Gresko, Wolfgang 1975 mAK 25 00:30:15

41 508 Wrana, Günther MBA-Matzeb 1976 mAK 26 00:30:20

42 139 Wurmbauer, Michael Tri Team Neudorf 1985 mAK 27 00:30:27

43 524 Seebacher, Rainer CTT Cycle Team Tulln 1970 mAK 28 00:30:40
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44 189 Wild, Gerald RS Team Nordmänner 1974 mAK 29 00:30:55

45 561 Pelzer, Lorenz Tri Team Neudorf 1952 m50 13 00:31:17

46 69 Mastalir, Werner LAC Harlekin 1972 mAK 30 00:31:19

47 534 Strasser, Johann Tri Team Neudorf 1955 m50 14 00:31:27

48 519 Bernhard, Rainer Team Bikepirat 1975 mAK 31 00:31:54

49 56 Gruber, Erich LAC Harlekin 1954 m50 15 00:31:57

50 546 Waismayer, Michael 2000 mAK 32 00:32:01

51 161 Filler, Josef LTV Waidhofen/Thaya 1960 m50 16 00:32:03

52 513 Zuschmann, Josef Team Lagerhaus/RC Sereno 1971 mAK 33 00:32:20

53 531 Tesar, Peter LAC Harlekin 1963 m50 17 00:32:29

54 28 Pernold, Josef LAC Harlekin 1967 m50 18 00:32:30

55 558 Stipsitz, Johann 1960 m50 19 00:32:54

56 530 Hubinger, Roland Eibesthaler Radfreunde 1973 mAK 34 00:33:14

57 544 Schodl, Karl LAC Harlekin 1977 mAK 35 00:33:28

58 557 Hartmann, Alois 1960 m50 20 00:33:41

59 504 Kargl, Manfred Free Eagle Fun Racing Team 1960 m50 21 00:33:46

60 501 Polakova, Nadezda Ironteam Eferding Ortho 1978 wAK 4 00:33:58

61 7 Staribacher, Peter LV Land um Laa 1965 m50 22 00:34:15

62 232 Bittmann, Lambert LAC Harlekin 1966 m50 23 00:34:31

63 540 Krömer, Wolfgang 1967 m50 24 00:34:55

64 553 Karl, Günter LV Land um Laa 1966 m50 25 00:34:57

65 514 Weiskirchner, Friedrich 1966 m50 26 00:35:15

66 507 Obetzhauser, Michael 1992 mAK 36 00:35:48

67 545 Bittmann, Roman LAC Harlekin 1971 mAK 37 00:36:28

68 555 Brenner, Josef Tri Team Neudorf 1961 m50 27 00:36:53

69 552 Kaudela, Biz Tri Team Neudorf 1960 m50 28 00:36:57

70 542 Fally, Stefan RLH Weinviertel Mitte 1990 mAK 38 00:37:27

71 535 Ullmann, Karin RC Sereno 1964 w50 1 00:37:40

72 517 Glück, Alois 1955 m50 29 00:38:26

73 506 Waismayer, Johann Tri Team Neudorf 1954 m50 30 00:38:59

74 25 Weidinger, Gabriele LAC Harlekin 1974 wAK 5 00:38:59

75 200 Strobl, Christian LV Land um Laa 1963 m50 31 00:41:48

76 503 Esterer, Wilhelmine 1947 w50 2 00:50:36


